
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:7237
ANSWERED ON:21.05.2012
ADVISORY COMMITTEES WORKING
Patel Shri R.K. Singh

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of Advisory Committees working in the Ministry at present;

(b) whether any irregularities have been noticed in selection of Members of various Advisory Committees in the Ministry;

(c) if so, the details thereof alongwith the reaction of the Government thereto; and

(d) the steps taken by the Government to streamline the selection procedure?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)

(a): There are seven Advisory Committees in the Ministry of Textiles.

(b): No, Madam.

(c) & (d): Does not arise.
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